
 
 
 

 
 

Invitation for Bids 2021-065 
12 Mile Creek Debris Removal 

 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
ISSUE DATE:  April 1, 2021 

 

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part 
of the above named IFB document. 

 

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force 
and effect of the original Documents.  This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in 
the IFB document. 

 
 



Page 2 of 2 
Union County, North Carolina 
Addendum No. 1, RFP 2021-050 Investment Broker Services 

Question/Answer Section 
 

1. Is a General Contractor's license required on the 12 mile Creek Stream Debris Removal project? 
 
Answer: Yes. 
 

2. Can you disclose the budgeted amount for the 12 mile creek stream debris removal project? 
 
Answer: No. 
 

End of Question/Answer Section 
 

Attachment 1 

• Bid Tab for Quote request 2020-055 Stream Debris Removal Services 

 
 
 

End of Addendum No. 1 



Bid Tab
Union County, North Carolina

Union County Government Center

40

50

40

90

Days to 
Substantial                
Completion

80

120

90

45

Yes

Yes

Appendix C - 
Addendum & 
Anti-Colusion  

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Appendix B                         
-  Quote 

Submission Form

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1.34

7.65

Halls Tree Service None Yes Yes 3.50

YesYesThe Blackmon Companies

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Unit Price

22.19

2.55

1.88

10.08

2.65

Yes

None

Santee Modular Homes

Zulu Marine Services

Surety 
Company           

Authorization

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Company Name
Proposed 

Subcontractors
Authority to do 
Business in NC

Carolina Enviromental Contracting, Inc. None Yes

Friday, June 5, 2020, 2:00 PM

Quote Request 2020-055 Stream Debris Removal Service

Pintail Oilfield Services None Yes Yes

Yes

Enterprises G., Inc. None Yes No

Merit First, LLC None Yes No


	Addendum 1 2021-065
	Bid Tab 2020-055
	2020-055


