



# Invitation for Bids 2021-065

# 12 Mile Creek Debris Removal

# ADDENDUM No. 1 ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2021

### <u>Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part</u> of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.

### **Question/Answer Section**

- Is a General Contractor's license required on the 12 mile Creek Stream Debris Removal project? Answer: Yes.
- Can you disclose the budgeted amount for the 12 mile creek stream debris removal project? Answer: No.

#### End of Question/Answer Section

#### Attachment 1

• Bid Tab for Quote request 2020-055 Stream Debris Removal Services

#### End of Addendum No. 1



Bid Tab Union County, North Carolina Quote Request 2020-055 Stream Debris Removal Service Union County Government Center Friday, June 5, 2020, 2:00 PM

Company Name	Proposed Subcontractors	Authority to do Business in NC	Surety Company Authorization	Appendix B - Quote Submission Form	Appendix C - Addendum & Anti-Colusion	Days to Substantial Completion	Unit Price
Concline Environmental Contracting Inc.	Nere	Vac	Vec	Vac	Vac	80	22.10
Carolina Enviromental Contracting, Inc.	None	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	80	22.19
Enterprises G., Inc.	None	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	120	1.88
Halls Tree Service	None	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	90	3.50
Merit First, LLC	None	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	45	2.65
Pintail Oilfield Services	None	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	40	10.08
Santee Modular Homes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	50	1.34
The Blackmon Companies	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	40	2.55
Zulu Marine Services	None	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	90	7.65